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Rate card 
The Writers’ Guild of Great Britain (WGGB) and the Independent Theatre 

Council (ITC) have agreed the following minimum fees for writers, effec@ve 
from 1 June 2025. You can find the full ITC WGGB minimum terms agreement 

via www.writersguild.org.uk/rates-and-rights 

 

ITC Rates  
 

2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 

Play over 70 mins 
 

£9,176.00 £10,323.00 £10,942.38 £11,380.08 
Play between 31 and 
70 mins 

 
£6,110.00 £6,873.75 £7,286.18 £7,577.62 

Play between 11 and 
30 mins 

 
£3,056.00 £3,438.00 £3,644.28 £3,790.05 

Play under 11 
minutes  n/a £1,000 £1,060 £1,102.40 

Minimum royalty 
 

£62.10 £62.10 TBC TBC 

Royalty threshold 
 

£61,807.00 £61,807.00 TBC TBC 

Meal allowance 
 

£17.75 £32.51 £34.14 £35.50 
Management 
parJcipaJon 

 
£32,296.00 £32,296.00 TBC TBC 

AddiJonal day rate 
 

£66.65 £133.00 £139.00 £144.56 
Pre/post show 
discussions 

 
£66.65 £74.98 £79.48 £82.66 

OpJon purchase  i) £882.00 £992.25 £1,051.79 £1,093.86 
 

ii) £177.00 £199.13 £211.07 £219.52 

 




